# CH \$40.00 388394

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AFFIRMA Rehabilitation Inc.	FORMERLY Select Therapy, Inc.	07/16/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Covenant Care California, LLC	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Drive, Suite 100	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3883943	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202.739.5517

**Email:** cklein@morganlewis.com, ateixeira@morganlewis.com,

trademarks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Carole R. Klein

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attention: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole R. Klein
SIGNATURE:	/Carole R Klein/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=3679\_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0766

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of July 2014, by and between AFFIRMA Rehabilitation Inc.(f/k/a Select Therapy, Inc.), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 27071 Aliso Creek Drive, Suite 100, Aliso Viejo, California 92656 ("Assignor"), and Covenant Care California, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 27071 Aliso Creek Drive, Suite 100, Aliso Viejo. California 92656 ("Assignee" and with Assignor, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the U.S. trademark Miscellaneous Design ( No. 3,883,943 (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, and the parties wish to record this assignment at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") against Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, effective as of July 12014, all of 1. Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to: (i) the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; (ii) the right to bring an action at law or in equity for any infringement, dilution, or violation of the Mark occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, and to collect all damages, settlements, and proceeds arising from such action at law or in equity; and (iii) all administrative rights arising from or relating to the Mark, including, without limitation, the right to maintain the registration and the right to oppose, seek to cancel, or otherwise dispute claims to marks or mark registrations asserted or owned by others.
- 2. This Trademark Assignment may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have entered into this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

AFFIRMA Rehabilitation Inc. (f/k/a Select Therapy, Inc.).

DB1/72799709.1

Covenant Care California, LLC